ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.35�
CAT.8100J
Item
UCA Miniature Sized, High Ripple Current, Long Life
High ripple current and Long Life product withstanding load
    life of 12000 hours(10000 hours for φD=10) at +105°C.
Suited for power supply and ballast application.

Pressure
relief vent
Type numbering system (Example : 250V 100µF)
Configuration
φD
+
0.
5M
A
X
.
P
±
0.
5
φ D
10
Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
PD
12.5 to 18 HD
 Configuration
(mm)
• Please refer to page 18 about the end seal configuration.
V
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
250
500
565
725
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1400
1400
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
18 × 31.5
250
500
600
780
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1700
 10 × 20
12.5 × 20

Pressure
relief vent
Type numbering system (Example : 250V 100µF)
Configuration
φD
+
0.
5M
A
X
.
P
±
0.
5
φ D
10
Pb-free leadwire
Pb-free PET sleeve
PD
12.5 to 18 HD
 Configuration
(mm)
• Please refer to page 18 about the end seal configuration.
V
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
250
500
565
725
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1400
1400
 10 × 16
10 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 20
 16 × 31.5
 18 × 25
18 × 31.5
250
500
600
780
950
970
1280
1180
1360
1360
1700
 10 × 20
12.5 × 20

: Rated ripple current (mArms) at 105°C 100kHz
: In this case, 6 will be put at 12th digit of type
  numbering system.
Cap.(µF) Code
    6.8
10
15
22
33
47
68
82
 100
150
220
330
6R8
100
150
220
330
470
680
820
101
151
221
331
 10 × 16
 10 × 20
 10 × 20
 10 × 20
12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 20
 12.5 × 25
 16 × 20
 16 × 20
 16 × 25
 18 × 31.5
 Dimension table in next page.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors - Radial Leaded category: